[ TOWN OF SABATTUS FEE SCHEDULE 1

N |

# Ordinance Description | Fee Fine / Penalt
R -
1) ADDRESSING |Assigning 911 Address $ -
2) |ADULT-ONLY BUSINESS |Annual License | s - NofFeelisted
| Violations |'s - No penalty listed
3) ALARM SYSTEM |Permit Fee Residential | S 5.00
Permit Fee Commercial S 25.00
_ ~ |service Fee ~|$ - NoFeelisted
- False Alarm Fee s 25.00 |$25.00 for each instance.
|Civil Violation S 300.00 |Not to exceed $300.00.
| 1st Offense: $100.00 plus any and al
4) ANIMAL CONTROL Offending Dog B fees. ) -
2nd Offense: $250.00 plus any and a
5 - | - attorney fees. )
| 3rd Offense: $500.00 plus any and al
! attorney fees.
‘ 1st Offense: $100.00 plus any and al
Canine Waste |Tees.
|2nd Offense: $200.00 plus any and &
- - attorney fees. i
3rd Offense: $500.00 for each subse:
any and all reasonable attorney fees.
Il | |
| |
B Dog licensing fee - Neutered | $ 6.00 | $25.00 late registration fee
| Dog Licensing fee - Not
| Neutered 'S 11.00 |$25.00 late registration fee
Planning Board Conditional necessary to correct the violation an
5) AQUIFIR/WELLHEAD PROTECTION |Use Permit required s 275.00 costs.
AUTO GRAVEYARD, JUNKYARD, A fee per 30-A M.R.5.A shall be subm
6) ~ |RECYCLING BUSINESS Annual permit fee S 50.00 application
5 Year Recycling permit S - No annual fee or 5 year recycling fee
Violations subject to penalties set fol
§4452 and any other remedy availab
Any person who violates any provisic
See Town of Sabattus Permit may be punished by a fine of not mo
Fee Structure for breakdown day's failure of compliance shall cons
7) BUILDING CODE of fees Misc. violation.
8) CURFEW |Minor Violation $50/$100 | 1st Offense: Up to $50.00. o
|Parent/Guardian Violation | Each subsequent offense: up to $100
9) |DANGERQUS DOG Annual registration $ 100.00 ) .
Late Fee [ $ 25.00 | -
' 1st Offense: $500.00 plus any and all
o - Violations S 500.00 |fees. ]
2nd Offense: $700.00 plus any and a
] - N S 700.00 |attorney fees. .
|3rd Offense: $1000.00 for each subse
$  1,000.00 ,any and all reasonable attorney fees.
10) [DISBURSEMENT WARRANT |Approva| of Warrants | - ‘Enacted pursuant to 30-A M.R.S.A §
Fine = $50.00 per day for each day th
Road Commissioner Approval continues after notification to the lar
11) DRIVEWAY PERMIT - Permit S - |violation by the Road Commissioner.
Not less than $250.00 and not more 1
171 CIDEYAINDKC llea Af ranciimar firawsnrle [ - armir and all rascAanshla attArna faae




|

| | Penalties contained in Title 30-A M.

13) |FLOODPLAIN |Flood Hazard Permit | S 75.00 |apply to any violations of this Ordin
[ | lissued by Planning Board ' |
14) GENERAL ASSISTANCE Application No Fee See General Assistance Ordinance fi
|
| Not less than $50.00 and not more i
| that persons issued a violation may,
15) MARTINS POINT Any violation of Ordinance S - [to the Town Treasurer a token fine (
‘ Violation of this Ordinance constitut
| $250.00 Non- |punishable by a civil penalty. The vic
16) |MASS GATHERING Minor and Major refundable |to the penalties set forth in Title 30-
‘ |$5.00 Refundable if license applicati
17) MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENTS License Fee | $ 5.00 _denied.
i ProcessingFee $ 10.00 |$10.00 Non-refundable.
| Not less than $250.00 nor more thar
‘Violation / Penalty | $250/5500 |offense.
' | |Any person who violates any provisii
may be punished by a fine of not mc
| day's failure of compliance shall con:
18) MOBILE HOME PARK |Application Fee [ s 50.00 |violation.
19) MOBILEVENDOR ~ Permit Fee ] 25.00 No penalties or violation listed
B _ |Annual License Fee | $ - NoFee listed
20) |N.I.M.S |No Fee applicable ’ $ - |Subject to Government regulations.
| | |
| Penalties contained in Title 30-A M.F
apply to any violations of this Ordina
21) |NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE |No Fee applicable | $ - |for details on Penalties/Fines/Injunct
22)  |OUTPATIENT ADDICTION Annual License Fee S - No application Fee listed
22) : A H—

Violations subject to penalties set fo
| |Penalties/Fines §4452 and any other remedy availab
| Not less than twenty-five ($25) dollal

23) PARKING AND TRAFFIC _|Section 9. Snow removal Fine |  $25/$100 |hundred ($100) dollars. -
Section 10. Handicapped ' Any person in violation of this sectiol
Parking Fine S 50.00  a fine of fifty ($50) dollars.

Subject to a fine of not more than tw
(525) for each offense except that vic
4,5,15 and 16, upon issuance of a pai
token fine of five ($5) dollars, violatic
3,6,7,8 and 14 may pay a token fine ¢
and violations of Section 10 may pay
twenty five dollars ($25), within fiftee
issuance of a parking tag for such viol

Section 11. Penalties and

24)

SABATTUS POND DAM

|(INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT)

Fines for vehicles Misc. the issuance of a court summons.
Court Summons (15 day Upon the passing of the required fifte
expiration) - period The fine shail be Twenty-five
Section 21. Impoundment |
penalties for bicycles and A person 17 years of age or over who
skateboards may be fined Ten dollars {$10).
Violation of any order issued under
|article is punishable by a civil penalty
hundred dollars ($100) or more than
$100/ (510,000). Each day a violation exists
Enforcement $10,000 a separate offense.




Punished by a fine of not less than {
($500) nor more than one thousanc
for each offense. See Section 7. Pen

25) SEXUAL CONTACT Section 7. Penalties $500 / $1,000 |penalties and actions.
‘ Fines are listed in the State regulate
26) SHORELAND ZONING Planning Board Application | $ 250.00 |the ordinance for more detait.
Fees are listed in the Town of Sabat
Normal building permit fees are als¢
- Site Visit by Planning Board $100/$200 |listed in the Town of Sabattus Fee §
| Code Officer review only | S 75.00 | This is for the removal of vegetatior
SIGNS Less than 12 square feet $ 25.00
27) = a Violations subject to penalties set fc
| 112 square feet or more S 50.00 |§4452 and any other remedy availal
Refer to Site Plan Review Ordinance
and enforcement actions. Fines are ;
Conditionat Use Permit issued hundred dollars {$100) and a maxim
28) SITE PLAN REVIEW by the Planning Board S 275.00 |five hundred dollars ($2,500).
SOLID WASTE / TRANSFER Transfer station window No fee charged annually for the transfes
29) STATION sticker - Resident S = or Private Hauler Annual Permit.
N T See Section 10 of the Ordinance and
Annual Private Hauler Permit  § enforcement / penalties.
Violation of any provision of this ordinar
by a civil penalty of not less than $500 ¢
$1,000 dollars. See Special Amusemen
30) SPECIAL AMUSEMENT Permit paid yearly S 100.00 |possible actions.
| ' | |Refer to the Stormwater (MS4) Ordil
Post Construction | applicable fee's, penalties and fines
Stormwater Management Stormwater Management and Post ¢
31) STORMWATER (MS4) Plan - Annual | $ 100.00 |Stormwater Management.
32) STREET CONSTRUCTION |Application Fee |'$ 50.00 |
‘ | The Planning Board may assess the apj
| Ilnspection Fee T8D the costs of construction inspections.
‘ No fee listed - Ordinance allows Sele
133)  |STREET OPENINGS - EXCAVATION |Permit per opening $ = {ee.
No fee listed - Ordinance allows Sele
‘Annual Fee S Contractors/Utility companies and e
34) SUBDIVISIONS |Application Fee $  1,000.00 -
| L [Escrow Fee per lot | $ 100.00
A Plus mailing and advertisement costs
__|Per Lot or Dwelling unit Fee | $ 200.00 |abutter, plus costs of legal advertiser
| Revision Application Fee f ) 125.00 |Per amendment.
‘ Permit issued by Road
VEHICLE WEIGHT / POSTED Commissioner / Director of
35) ROADS - Public Works S = NoFee listed
' | See Section 7. Penalties of the Ordin:
fines/penalties.
Penalties contained in Title 30-A M.R
36) |WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS  |Planning Board approval $ 250.00 | apply to any violations of this Ordinal
| Site Visit (if required) | $100- $200
' ' * Amended by Citizen Initiated Refert
37) 2ND AMENDMENT No Fee's S - by voters on 6/11/2013.




